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1034.  SHRI  T. RADHAKRISHNAN:

  ADV.  M. UDHAYAKUMAR:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether the Railways have any plan to build a rail link connecting

Rameshwaram in the State of Tamil Nadu with Mannar Island in Srilanka through the Palk Strait;


(b)   if so, the details thereof;


(c)   whether the Railways have forwarded the proposal to the Asian

Development Bank for pre-feasibility study and subsequent financing; and


(d) if so, the time by which the pre-feasibility study would be completed and the work is likely to be started?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


    (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a):  No, Madam.


(b):   Does not arise.


(c):  No, Madam.


(d):   Does not arise.


*******

